# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIRMAL MULYE	02/24/2015
SHRIKRISHNA SANE	12/07/2014
VIJAY SHUKLA	12/08/2014
OSANAN L. BARROS NETO	02/24/2015
VINAYAK MANMADKAR	12/02/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOSTRUM ENERGY PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	24, BOON LAY WAY, #01-73
City:	TRADEHUB21
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	609969

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12945460

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-742-4343

**Email:** eherring@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22829
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 7** 

PATENT REEL: 035029 FRAME: 0152

ource=22829_Assignment#page1.tif
ource=22829_Assignment#page2.tif
ource=22829_Assignment#page3.tif
ource=22829_Assignment#page4.tif
ource=22829_Assignment#page5.tif
ource=22829_Assignment#page6.tif
ource=22829_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 035029 FRAME: 0153

**DOCKET: 22829** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), the undersigned, Nirmal Mulye, residing at 10 Erin Court, Kendall Park, NJ 08824, a citizen of the United States; Shrikrishna Sane, residing at 601, Shivneri, IIT Bombay Staff CHSL, Kopri, Powai, Mumbai, India, a citizen of India; Vijay Shukla, residing at 184 Cedar Lane, Apt. A, Highland Park, NJ 08904, a citizen of India; Osanan L. Barros Neto, residing at 15131 Hamar Road, Baraga, Michigan, 49908, a citizen of Brazil; and Vinayak Manmadkar, residing at Matru-Krupa, Ranjan Hsg Society, Badlapur, At & Post: Kulgaon Dist: Thane, State: Maharashtra, India, 421503 Maharashtra, India, a citizen of India;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Nostrum Energy Pte. Ltd.**, a Singapore limited private company, having a place of business at

24, Boon Lay Way, #01-73

Tradehub21, Singapore 609969

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, and is entitled HYDROKINETIC ENERGY CONVERSION SYSTEM and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

-2-

	^ .
	Vinde
	Nirmal Mulye
a	Date: 02/24/15
itness:	
	Shrikrishna Sane
	Date:
itness:	
	Vijay Shukla
	Date:
tness:	
d .	Osanan L. Barros Neto
	Date:
tness.	

		Nirmai Mulye
		Date:
Witness:		Alane
	, Jun	Shrikrishna Sane
	RW W SHENDE	Date: 12/07/2014
Witness:	DR. RAM W. SHENDE POWAL MUMBAJ-400076 INDIA.	
		Vijay Shukla
		Date:
Witness:		
		Osanan L. Barros Neto
		Date:
Wimess:		

	Nirmal Mulye
	Date:
Witness:	
	Shrikrishna Sane
	Date:
Witness:	p
	Vijay Shukla
	Date: B December 201
Witness: K. Mosaday Hamei	
	Osanan L. Barros Neto
	Date:
Vitness:	

	Nirmal Mulye
	Date:
Witness:	
	Shrikrishna Sane
	Date:
Witness:	
	Vijay Shukla
	Date:
Witness:	
	Osanan L. Barros Neto
	Date: 02-24-2015

Witness: Les Loscendo 2/24/2015

3-

Vinayak Manmadkar

Date: DEC 7, 2014

Witness: (all ) 07/12/2044

PALLAVI . VINAYAK. MANMADKAR

.4.